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TWO TIME ZONE


†3908. SHRI PARBHUBHAI NAGARBHAI VASAVA:

PROF. RICHARD HAY:


Will the Minister of SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY òãðìððÐð ¡ðøÜ ÑßðøÌðð÷ò±ð¨îó Ùðüëðó be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government is planning to divide the country into two time zones across the country;

(b) if so, the details thereof and the reasons therefor;

(c) whether the Government has tied up with some organization to conduct research in this regard; and

(d) if so, the details thereof and their achievement so far?


ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY AND
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF EARTH SCIENCES

(SHRI Y.S. CHOWDHARY)

òãðìððÐð ¡ðøÜ ÑßðøÌðð÷ò±ð¨îó ÙðüëððâðÚð Ùð÷ü Üð¸Úð Ùðüëðó +ÉÉè® ÑðöÆãðó òãðìððÐð ÙðüëððâðÚð Ùð÷ü Üð¸Úð Ùðüëðó

 (gÉÉÒ ´ÉÉ<Ç. AºÉ. SÉÉèvÉ®ÉÒ)


(a)  No, Madam.

(b) Does not arise.

(c) No, Madam.

(d) Does not arise.


********

